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Midway Telephone Company Original Sheet No. 4
M.P.S.C. No. 1 (R)

LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE
APPLICATION AND GENERAL PROVISIONS

A. APPLICATION

1. This Tariff applies to Local Telephone Exchange Services of the Midway Telephone Company - hereinafter referred
to as the Telephone Company - in exchanges in Michigan as designated herein.

2. Local Telephone Exchange Service is that of furnishing facilities for telephon intercommunication between
customers within a Local Service Area.

3. The provision of service is subject to regulations specified in the M.P.S.C. Tariffs of the Telephone Company,
which tariffs asthey now exist or as they may be revised, added to, or supplemented by superseding issues are
hereby made a part of this Tariff.

B. EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLS
(C) Signifies a changed regulation.
(D) Signifies a discontinued rate, treatment or regulation.
()  Signifies an increased rate, or new treatment resulting in an increased rate.

(N) Signifies a new rate, treatment or regulation.

(R) Signifies a reduced rate, or new treatment resulting in a reduced rate.

Issued: March 22, 1993

Issued under the authority of the Michigan Public Service Commission Order dated
December 22, 1992, in Case No. U-10064.

By: James P. Brogan, Manager Watton, Michigan



Midway Telephone Company
M.P.S.C. No. 1 (R)

LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE INDEX OF

EXCHANGES SHOWING TOWNSHIPS AND
COUNTIES WITHIN ITS EXCHANGE SERVICE AREA

Original Sheet No. 5

Exchange Townships County
Golden Lake Bates Iron
Hematite
Iron River
Stambaugh
Trout Creek Duncan Houghton
Laird
Haight Ontonagon
Interior
Stannard
Iron River Iron
Watton Baraga Baraga
Covington
Duncan Houghton
Laird
Bates Iron
Hematite
Iron River
Stambaugh
Issued: March 22, 1993

By:

Issued under the authority of the Michigan Public Service Commission Order dated

December 22, 1992, in Case No. U-10064.

James P. Brogan, Manager

Watton, Michigan



Midway Telephone Company 6th Revised Sheet No. 6
M.P.S.C. No. 1 (R) Cancels 5th Revised Sheet No. 6

LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE

Exchange: TROUT CREEK

A. GENERAL

1.

The provision of service at the rates shown below is subject to the regulations given in the General
Rules and Regulations as they now exist and are filed with and form part of this Tariff.

2. The rates shown below (except for Semi-Public Service) entitle the customer to calls to all stations
bearing the designation of a central office of the following exchanges, which compromise the Local
Service Area:

Zone 1 TROUT CREEK
Zone 2 All rate centers within the geographic boundaries of the 906 Area Code as of October 1,
2005 besides those included in Zone 1

3. The Company will Block 1-Pius Dialed Calls to Stations within the Local Service Area (except 8YY
calls)

4, Calls made to atelephone number with an NPA NXX that is associated with the rate center that
is within the customer's local calling area are local calls regardless of the physical location of the
called party.

B. BASIC SERVICE RATES, MONTHLY RATES: Within the Base Rate Area:

Class of Service ALL

Residence 1-Party Line $30.00

Single-Line Business $32.00

2-6 lines 7 or more lines

Multi-Line Business 1-Party $25.80 $23.30
Line

Local MOU Charges are specified in Paragraph C of this Section

Issued: September 25, 2017 Effective: October 1, 2017

Issued under the Authority of PA 179 of 1991, as amended, MCL 484.2101 et seq.

James P. Brogan, lll, President, HCI, 108 West Superior Street, Munising, Ml 49862-1124,
906-387-9911, jamadots@jamadots.com



Midway Telephone Company Original Sheet No. 6.0.1
M.P.S.C. No. 1 (R)

LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE

Exchange: TROUT CREEK

By:

C. LOCAL MOU RATE
For calls dialed to a station bearing the designation of a central office within Zone 1, the
Company will charge the following:
First 2,000 Conversation MOU in each billing period $0.00 per MOU
Each Conversation MOU over 2,000 in that billing period $0.00 per MOU
For calls dialed to a station bearing the designation of a central office within Zone 2, the
Company will charge the following:
First 2,000 Conversation MOU in each billing period $0.00 per MOU
Each Conversation MOU over 2,000 in that billing period $0.05 per MOU
The Company will measure Conversation MOU from the time when the Company’s
switching equipment receivesanswer supervision to the earlier of when th Company’s
switch receives disconnection supervision from the Company’s switch or from the
terminating switch.
The Company will round measure Conversation MOU to the next higher whole MOU per
call.
The Company will not bill the end user for non-conversation time related to local calls.
Conversation MOU do not include O-plus or O-minus calls.
The Company will not provide call record detail for local usage.
No MOU are carried forward from month to month.

Issued: September 30, 2005 Effective: October 1, 2005

Issued under the authority of Public Act 179 of 1991, as amended
James P. Brogan, lll, V.P.- C.0.0, HCI Munising, Michigan



6th Revised Sheet No. 6.1

Midway Telephone Company :
M.P.S.C. No. 1 (R) Cancels 5th Revised Sheet No. 6.1

LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE
Exchange: WATTON
A GENERAL

1. The provision of service at the rates shown below is subject to the regulations given in the General
Rules and Regulations as they now exist and are filed with and form part of this Tariff.

2. The rates shown below (except for Semi-Public Service) entitle the customer to calls to all stations
bearing the designation of a central office of the following exchanges, which compromise the Local
Service Area::
Zone 1 WATTON

Zone 2 All rate centers within the geographic boundaries of the 906 Area Code as of October 1,
2005 besides those included in Zone 1

3. The Company will Block 1-Pius Dialed Calls to Stations within the Local Service Area (except 8YY
calls)

4. Calls made to atelephone number with an NPA NXX that is associated with the rate center that
is within the customer's local calling area are local calls regardless of the physical location of the
called party.

B. BASIC SERVICE RATES, MONTHLY RATES: Within the Base Rate Area:

Class of Service ALL

Residence 1-Party Line $30.00

Single-Line Business $32.00

2-6 lines 7 or more lines
$25.80 $23.30

Multi-Line Business
1-Party Line

Local MOU Charges are specified in Paragraph C of this Section

Issued: September 25, 2017 Effective: October 1, 2017
Issued under the Authority of PA 179 of 1991, as amended, MCL 484.2101 et seq.

James P. Brogan, lll, President, HCI, 108 West Superior Street, Munising, Ml 49862-1124, 906-387-9911,
jamadots@jamadots.com



Midway Telephone Company Original SheetNo. 6.1.1
M.P.S.C. No. 1 (R)

LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE

Exchange: WATTON

By:

C. LOCAL MOU RATE
For calls dialed to a station bearing the designation of a central office within Zone 1, the
Company will charge the following:
First 2,000 Conversation MOU in each billing period $0.00 per MOU
Each Conversation MOU over 2,000 in that billing period $0.00 per MOU
For calls dialed to a station bearing the designation of a central office within Zone 2, the
Company will charge the following:
First 2,000 Conversation MOU in each billing period $0.00 per MOU
Each Conversation MOU over 2,000 in that billing period $0.05 per MOU
The Company will measure Conversation MOU from the time when the Company’s
switching equipment receives answer supervision to the earlier of when th Company’s
switch receives disconnection supervision from the Company’s switch or from the
terminating switch.
The Company will round measure Conversation MOU to the next higher whole MOU per
call.
The Company will not bill the end user for non-conversation time related to local calls.
Conversation MOU do not include O-plus or O-minus calls.
The Company will not provide call record detail for local usage.
No MOU are carried forward from month to month.

Issued: September 30, 2005 Effective: October 1, 2005

Issued under the authority of Public Act 179 of 1991, as amended
James P. Brogan, lll, V.P.- C.0.0, HCI Munising, Michigan



: 6th Revised Sheet No. 6.2
Midway Telephone Company .
M.P.S.C. No. 1 (R) Cancels 5th Revised Sheet No. 6.2

LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE
Exchange: GOLDEN LAKE
A GENERAL

1. The provision of service at the rates shown below is subject to the regulations given in the General
Rules and Regulations as they now exist and are filed with and form part of this Tariff.

2. The rates shown below (except for Semi-Public Service) entitle the customer to calls to all stations
bearing the designation of acentral office of the following exchanges, which compromise the Local
Service Area:
Zone 1 GOLDEN LAKE

Zone 2 All rate centers within the geographic boundaries of the 906 Area Code as of October 1,
2005 besides those included in Zone 1

3. The Company will Block 1-Pius Dialed Calls to Stations within the Local Service Area (except 8YY
calls)

4. Calls made to atelephone number with an NPA NXX that is associated with the rate center that
is within the customer's local calling area are local calls regardless of the physical location of the
called party.

B. BASIC SERVICE RATES, MONTHLY RATES: Within the Base Rate Area:

Class of Service ALL

Residence 1-Party Line $30.00

Single-Line Business $32.00

2-6 lines 7 or more lines

Multi-Line Business 1-Party $25.80 $23.30

Line

Local MOU Charges are specified in Paragraph C of this Section

Issued: September 25, 2017 Effective: October 1, 2017

Issued under the authority of PA 179 of 1991, as amended, MCL 484.2101 et seq.

James P. Brogan, lll, President, HCI, 108 West Superior Street, Munising, Ml 49862, (906) 387-9911,
jamadots@jamadots.com



Midway Telephone Company Original SheetNo. 6.2.1
M.P.S.C. No. 1 (R)

LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE

Exchange: GOLDEN LAKE

C. LOCAL MOU RATE
For calls dialed to a station bearing the designation of a central office within Zone 1, the
Company will charge the following:
First 2,000 Conversation MOU in each billing period $0.00 per MOU
Each Conversation MOU over 2,000 in that billing period $0.00 per MOU
For calls dialed to a station bearing the designation of a central office within Zone 2, the
Company will charge the following:
First 2,000 Conversation MOU in each billing period $0.00 per MOU
Each Conversation MOU over 2,000 in that billing period $0.05 per MOU The
Company will measure Conversation MOU from the time when the Company’s
switching equipment receives answer supervision to the earlier of when th Company’s
switch receives disconnection supervision from the Company’s switch or from the
terminating switch.
The Company will round measure Conversation MOU to the next higher whole MOU per
call.
The Company will not bill the end user for non-conversation time related to local calls.
Conversation MOU do not include O-plus or O-minus calls.
The Company will not provide call record detail for local usage. No
MOU are carried forward from month to month.

Issued: September 30, 2005 Effective: October 1, 2005

By:

Issued under the authority of Public Act 179 of 1991, as amended
James P. Brogan, lll, V.P.- C.0.0, HCI Munising, Michigan



Midway Telephone Company 7th Revised Sheet No. 6.3
M.P.S.C. No. 1(R) Cancels 6th Revised Sheet No. 6.3

SAFETY+ net BUNDLED PHONE
AND INTERNET OFFERING

EXCHANGE: Applicable to All Exchanges

A. The Company is offering a bundled local telephone exchange and internet access service offering.
This service includes the following features and functionalities:

1.

CoNouhwin

Unlimited and untimed local calling to the following local exchanges: Watton/Covington/Sidnaw
(355), Golden Lake (472) and Trout Creek/Kenton (852).

Unlimited incoming intrastate and interstate long distance or interexchange calls

Access to emergency service 911 calls

Access to Directory Listing Number Services 411 calls

Access to 211/711/811 calls

Voice grade access to the public switched network

Dual tone multi-frequency signaling or its functional equivalent (Touch Tone service)
Single-party service or its functional equivalent

“1 plus the number” toll service is restricted/blocked on outgoing calls. Outgoing toll calls may be made
only on a “dial-around” basis using a long distance carrier's access code.

10. Jamadots High Speed Internet Service at the speeds and rates described below.

B. Monthly Rates

-$53.00* - with Internet service of up to 6Mb download/1Mb upload speeds
-$62.00* — with Internet service of up to 15Mb download/2 Mb upload speeds

-$65.00* — with Internet service of up to 30Mb download/4 Mb upload speeds

-$65.00* — with Internet service of up to 70Mb download/ 10 Mb upload speeds
-$95.00* — with Internet service of up to 70Mb download/25 Mb upload speeds
-$85.00* — with Internet service of up to 200Mb download/10 Mb upload speeds
-$135.00* — with Internet service of up to 100Mb download/25 Mb upload speeds
-$75.00* - with Internet service of up to 150 Mb download/10 Mb upload speeds
-$155.00* - with Internet service of up to 150 Mb download/25 Mb upload speeds

C. Optional Features

1. An optional feature package is available which includes Caller ID/Name and Number - $3.00/month

2. Customer may have its phone number unlisted in any printed or electronic phone directory available to the
general public — Free of Charge

3. Inside Wire Maintenance (repair to wiring on the customer’s side of network interface) - $1.00/month

D. Terms, Conditions, Eligibility and Requirements for Service

1. The current terms and conditions for these offerings may be found in the Internet Service Agreement a
Internet Installation Agreement provided to the customer in connection with subscription to the service
offerings.

2. Service and construction charges set forth in the Company'’s tariffs apply, except an existing local
exchange service customer of the Company does not have to pay the establishment of service or line
connection charges.

3. This offering is only available where facilities exist to offer one or more of the Jamadots High
Speed Internet Plans. Not all plans are available in all areas.

*State taxes, federal taxes, and E-911 charges apply.

Issued: June 29, 2018 Effective: July 1, 2018

Issued under the authority of the PA 179 of 1991, as amended, MCL 484.2101 et seq.

James P. Brogan, lll, Presdient, HCI, 108 W. Superior St., Munising, Ml 49862, 906-387-9911, jamadots@jamadots.com

Michigan Public Service
Commission

Jul 03, 2018
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LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE
(Licensed to Serve)

Exchange: Trout Creek
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LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE
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Issued: March 22, 1993 Effective: S
Issued under the authority of the Michigan_Puinc Service P SR
Commission Order dated December 22, 1992, in Case No. U-10064.

Bv: James P. Brooan. Manaoer Watton. Michioan



Midway Telephone Company Original Sheet No. 7.2
M.PSC. No. 1 (R)

LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE
(Licensed to Serve)

Exchange: Golden Lake
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Issued: March 22, 1993 Effective: March 22, 1993

Issued under the authority of the Michigan_ Public Service
Commission Order dated December 22, 1992, 1n Case No. U-10064.
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Midway Telephone Company Original Sheet No. 7.3
M.P.S.C. No. 1 (R)

LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE

Exchange: Trout Creek

Local Exchange Area

Commencing at the NW corner of Section 3, T48N, R38W, Interior Township, Ontonagon County, thence East to the NE
corner of Section 1, North to the NW corner of Section 30, T49N, R37W, Laird Township, Houghton County, Eastto the
NE corner of Section 25, North to the NW corner of Section 5, T49N, R36W, East to the NE corner of Section 4, South
to the SE corner of Section 21, T46N, R36W, Iron River Township, Iron County, West to SW corner of Section 19, North
to the NW corner of Section 18, West to the SW corner of Section 12, T46N, R38W, Interior Township, Ontonagon County,
South to the SE corner of Section 36, West to the SE corner of Section 32, North to the NW corner of Section 29, West
to the SE corner of Section 19, North to the NW corner of Section 6, West to the SE comer of Section 36, T47N, R39W,
Haight Township, thence North to the NW corner of Section 1, thence East to the NE comer of Section 4, thence North
to the point of beginning.

Issued: March 22, 1993

Issued under the authority of the Michigan Public Service Commission Order dated
December 22, 1992, in Case No. U-10064.

By: James P. Brogan, Manager Watton, Michigan



Midway Telephone Company Original Sheet No. 7.4
M.P.S.C. No. 1 (R)

LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE

Exchange: Watton

Local Exchange Service

Commencing at the NW corner of Section 3, T49N, R36W, Laird Township, Houghton County, Eastto the NE Corner of
Section 1, T49N, R34W, Baraga Township, Baraga County, South to the East 1/8 post of the NE 1/2 of Section 13, West
to the North-South center line of Section 14, South to the South line of Section 14, East to the SE corner of Section 13,
South to the SE corner of Section 36, East to the NE corner of Section 1, T48N, R33W, Covington Township, South to
the SE corner of Section 24, T46N, R33W, Hematite Township, Iron County, West to the SW corner, Section 22, T46N,
R36W, Bates Township, North to point of beginning.

Issued: March 22, 1993

Issued under the authority of the Michigan Public Service Commission Order dated
December 22, 1992, in Case No. U-10064.

By: James P. Brogan, Manager Watton, Michigan



Midway Telephone Company Original Sheet No. 7.5
M.P.S.C. No. 1 (R)

LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE

Exchange: Golden Lake

Exchange Service Area

Commencing at the NW corner of Section 18, T46N, R37W, Iron River Township, Iron County, Eastto the NE corner of
Section 13, South to the SE corner, Section 24, thence East to the NE corner Section 25, T46N, R34W, Hematite
Township, South to the SE corner of Section 36, T45N, R34W, West to the SE corner of Section 31, T45N, R36W, Iron
River Township, South to the East corner of Section 12, T43N, R37W, Stambaugh Township, West to the SW corner of
Section 11, North to the West 1/4 post of Section 11, West to the West line of Section 7, North to the point of beginning.

Issued: March 22, 1993

Issued under the authority of the Michigan Public Service Commission Order dated
December 22, 1992, in Case No. U-10064.

By: James P. Brogan, Manager Watton, Michigan



Midway Telephone Company Original Sheet No. 8

M.P.S.C. No. 1 (R)

LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE
APPLICATION OF BOUNDARY DESIGNATIONS

A. GENERAL
1. Application of Boundary Designations

a. Boundaries for the service areas for Exchanges are designated on maps on Tariff M.P.S.C. No.
1.

b. Each establishment is within only one Exchange service area except as provided in c. below.

C. Where the boundary is designated as a road (street or highway) the area includes that side of the
highway on which are located the general plant facilities serving both sides of the highway.
When such facilities are located on the near side of the highway, a customer located on the
opposite side is considered to be within the area if he can be served by a drop wire using not
more than one additional pole; when the general facilities are located on the far side of the
boundary, a customer on that side is considered to be within the area if he can be served by
means of a drop wire not requiring any additional poles.

d. Where the boundary is designated as the center of the road (street or highway) each side of the
road is in a different service area.

e. Where the boundary is designated as a river (stream) or railroad each side of the river or railroad
is in a different service area.

f. Where the boundary divides a lake, the shore of the lake is in different service areas in
accordance with the boundary designation at the shore line.

g. Where the boundary is designated as a Township Section Line or a specified distance from a

Township Section Line, customers are served in accordance with their location with respect to
such boundary line. When such a lineis other than the section line or one quarter or one half mile
from a section line, the location of the boundary line with respect to the section line will be
shown in feet or fractional miles on the Tariff Map Sheet.

Issued: March 22, 1993

Issued under the

authority of the Michigan Public Service Commission Order dated

December 22, 1992, in Case No. U-10064.

By:  James P. Brogan,

Manager Watton, Michigan



Midway Telephone Company Original Sheet No. 9

M.P.S.C. No. 1 (R)

LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE
SERVICE CHARGES

A. GENERAL
1. The Service Charges covered herein are applicable in connection with the establishment of telephone
service and subsequent moves, changes and additions of lines, and other service.
2. Service Charges

a. The Service Charge is the charge for work performed by the Telephone Company in connection
with receiving, recording and processing of customer requests for service and ordered to be
performed or provided at the same time, on the same system and on the same premises. The
term "per order' means all work or service ordered at the same time for the same account.

b. The Line Connection Charges applied to each central office line (exchange line, trunks, etc) for
work required in the central office and outside plant, including restoral of service after temporary
disconnection of service for nonpayment.

3. Customer Premises
a. A premises is a building, portion of a building or buildings on the same continuous property

occupied by the customer in the conduct of his business or occupied by the customer as a
residence. All space for offices occupied by a customer on the same or separate floors of one
building or considered as a single (or same) premises.

(1) Same continuous property shall mean an uninterrupted plot of land within the same
block and occupied by one customer. Same block is defined as a parcel of land
enclosed but uncrossed by public thoroughfares. Railroad tracks, riversand  alleys are
not considered as public thoroughfares.

(2) A building shall mean a structure on one foundation or two structures on separate
foundations with a common wall or abutting walls with ready access from one structure
to the other by means of doorways or permanent openings through the intervening wall
or walls. Structures in the same or different block occupied by one customer and
connected by passageways shall be considered as the same building if the passageway
is actually used as a continuation of the space in the two buildings and not principally
used as a walk way.

Issued: March 22, 1993

Issued under the

authority of the Michigan Public Service Commission Order dated

December 22, 1992, in Case No. U-10064.

By:  James P. Brogan,

Manager Watton, Michigan



Midway Telephone Company 2nd Revised Sheet 9.1
M.P.S.C. No. 1 (R) Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 9.1

LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE

SERVICE CHARGES

A. GENERAL (Continued)
4. Additional Conditions

a. Service charges are inaddition to all other applicable rate and charges associated with the service
being provided.

b. The charges specified herein do not contemplate work being performed by the Company
employees at a time when overtime wages apply due to the request of the customer nor do they
contemplate work begun being interupted by the customer. If the customer requests overtime
labor being performed or interrupts work once begun, a charge in addition to the specified
charges will be made equal to the additional cost involved.

C. No service charges apply when the service is rendered in operative by fire or other cause beyond
the control of the customer and service is re-established at another location or premises. Service
charges will apply for transferring a temporary installation to another location or premises
respectively.

5. Promotional Waiver:

Service Charges may be waived by the Company during promotional periods for the services listed below.

The waiver of Service Charges will not exceed a total of 62 days in any calendar year for each service.

Customer orders for the service which are completed or taken during the promotional period will qualify

for the waiver of Service Charges. The following services are approved for awaiver of Services Charges

and/or the waiver of the monthly rate for the first month of service as specified elsewhere in the Company

Tariffs:

(2) Touch Call Service

B. SERVICE CHARGES
1. Service Ordering and Line Connections Charges

a. Initial Service Order
Applies to any new customer's service order. $ 19.00

b. Subsequent Service Order and Line Connection Charge
Applies to any present customer's order to relocate,
install, change or add to the service; telephone number
change, restoral of service after disconnect for
nonpayment; additional central office lines, et cetera. $10.00

C. DIRECTORY LISTINGS
1. Upon written request, a customer’s listing may be omitted from the directory for a monthly

charge of $1.00. A connection with such non-published stations are completed only when

requested by telephone number.
Issued: June 29, 2018 Effective: July 1, 2018

Issued under the authority PA 179 of 1991, as amended, MCL 484.2101 et seq.
Michigan Public Service

By: James P. Brogan, |Il, President, HCI, 108 W. Superior Street, Munising, M| 49862 Commission

906-387-9911, jamadots@jamadots.net

Jul 03, 2018
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Midway Telephone Company 1st Revised Sheet No. 10
M.P.S.C. No. 1 (RI Cancels Original Sheet No. 10

LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE

Issued: April 23, 1997 Effective: April 23, 1997

Issued under the authority of the Michigan Public Service Commission Order dated
December 22, 1992, in Case No. U-10064.

By: James P. Brogan, Manager Watton, Michigan



Midway Telephone Company 1st Revised 51-Bet No. 10.1
M.P.S.C. No. 1 (RI Cancels Original Sheet No. 10.1

LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE

Issued: April 23, 1997 Effective: April 23, 1997

Issued under the authority of the Michigan Public Service Commission Order dated
December 22, 1992, in Case No. U-10064.

By: James P. Brogan, Manager Watton, Michigan



Midway Telephone Company 9th Revised Sheet No. 11
Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 1 (R) Cancels 8th Revised Sheet No. 11

LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE
LIFELINE SERVICE

A. DESCRIPTION

The descriptions, Lifeline program eligibility requirements, discounts and regulations under the State and Federal
Lifeline Programs for low income consumers are set forth in Telecommunications Association of Michigan Tariff
M.P.S.C. No. 9R in which the Company is a concurring carrier. (C)

(D)

(D)

B. REGULATIONS

(D)

Issued: June 7, 2019 Effective: June 11, 2019
Issued under the authority of the PA 179 of 1991, Michigan Telecommunications Act, as amended.

James P. Brogan lll, CEO, HCI, 108 W. Superior St., Munising, Ml 49862, 906-387-9911, jamadots@jamadots.com



Midway Telephone Company 4th Revised Sheet No. 11.1
Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 1 (R) Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet No. 11.1

LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE
LIFELINE SERVICE

C. MONTHLY RATES AND DISCOUNTS FOR LIFELINE CUSTOMERS

(D)

D)
D. MONTHLY RATE FOR NON LIFELINE CUSTOMERS

(D)

Issued: June 7, 2019 Effective: June 11, 2019

Issued under the authority of the PA 179 of 1991, Michigan Telecommunications Act, as amended.

James P. Brogan lll, CEO, HCI, 108 W. Superior St., Munising, Ml 49862, 906-387-9911, jamadots@jamadots.com





